
Arbuckle Mountain Futurity

 

Feb. 14 - Feb 25, 2024
Hardy Murphy Coliseum
600 Lake Murray Dr. Ardmore, OK.  73402

"WHERE HISTORY & CHAMPIONS ARE MADE" 
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE As of 02/23/2024 

Date Added $ Class # 
Class

(Working Orders) 
Round

(Scores) 

Tuesday - Feb 13 
STALLS AVAILABLE/PRACTICE IN ARENA

Stall office: 405-788-1174  Stalls MUST be reserved in Advance 

Wednesday - Feb 14 
2,500 9 4 yr Open Limited 200K (LTE rider) Go 

25,000 40 5/6 yr Open (Continued) 1st 

Thursday - Feb 15 
 40 5/6 yr Open (If needed) 1st 

9 4 yr Open Limited 200K (LTE rider) Finals 
100,000 1 4yr Open (Continued) 1st 

Friday - Feb 16 
 1 4 yr Open (If needed) 1st 

2,500 48 5/6 yr Open Limited 200K (LTE Rider) Go 

Saturday - Feb 17 
 40 5/6 yr Open Finals 

7,500 44 5/6 yr Open 200K (2yr Roll Back) Go 

Sunday - Feb 18 
 1 4 yr Open 2nd 

44 5/6 yr Open 200K (2yr Roll Back) Finals 

Monday - Feb 19 

 48 5/6 yr Open Limited 200K (LTE Rider) Finals 

7,500 53 5/6 yr Non-Pro 
Go 

2,500 58 5/6 yr Int. Non-Pro 

 1 4 yr Open (30 max) Finals 

Tuesday - Feb 20 
15,000 5 4 yr Open 200K (2yr Roll Back) Go 

 53 5/6 yr Non-Pro Finals 

Wednesday - Feb 21 

 5 4 yr Open 200K (2yr Roll Back) Finals 

15,000 13 4 yr Non-Pro 
Go 

2,500 18 4 yr Intermediate Non-Pro (NO 2nd go) 

 58 5/6 yr Int. Non-Pro Finals 

Thursday - Feb 22 
 13 4 yr Non-Pro 2nd 

9,000 
64,67,72 5/6 yr Amateur ALL Levels (Amateur, Intermediate & Limited) (Continued) Go 
Amateur: $5000 added, Intermediate Amateur: $2500 added, Limited Amateur: $1500 Added 

Friday - Feb 23 

 64,67,72 5/6 yr Amateur ALL Levels (Amateur, Intermediate & Limited) (If needed) Go 
13 4 yr Non-Pro Finals 

9,000 
24,28,33 4 yr Amateur ALL Levels (Amateur, Intermediate & Limited) Continued) Go 
Amateur: $5000 added, Intermediate Amateur: $2500 added, Limited Amateur: $1500 Added 

Saturday - Feb 24  24,28,33 4 yr Amateur ALL Levels (Amateur, Intermediate & Limited)(If needed) Go 
63 5/6 yr Amateur Finals 

Sunday - Feb 25 

 18 4 yr Intermediate Non-Pro Finals 
72 5/6 yr Limited Amateur *** Finals 
24 4 yr Amateur (Top Level) Finals 
67 5/6 yr Intermediate Amateur Finals 
28 4 yr Intermediate Amateur Finals 

*** Must be 20 in class for a Finals 
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